(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

RE(

03-15-2001



cket No.: PGV-320

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

▼	$\blacksquare$

Tab settings → → → ▼	1638227	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Compaissioner of atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original docu	iments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party     Sascha Kaposi	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: Progressive International Co	orporation	
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: 6111 South 228th Street		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		A. A	
Other	City: Kent Sta	te: WA ZIP: 98032	
Execution Date: March 6, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/134,794			
<b>*</b>			
03/14/2001 EFLORES 00000104 29134794			
03 FC:581 40.00 01 Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John R. Benefiel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account	
Street Address: 280 Daines Street			
Suite 100 B	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attache	d copy is a true copy	
of the original document.			
John R. Benefiel	Rosanell Mar	ch 7, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover s	neet, attachments, and document:		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011576 FRAME: 0842** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

> Sascha Kaposi 603 Pontius Avenue N., Apt. 302 Seattle, Washington 98109

do hereby assign, sell and set over to PROGRESSIVE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 6111 228th Street, Kent, Washington 98032, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

## HANDLE FOR A KITCHEN TOOL

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on December 29, 2000, U.S. Serial No. 29/134,794, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all right of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns, and other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold, and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

**RECORDED: 03/12/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011576 FRAME: 0843